



## ALI GROUP TO DONATE OVER \$50,000 AS PART OF BUSHFIRE AID 6 January 2020

<u>ALI Group</u> has today announced they will be donating a share of their January and February 2020 profits in support of those impacted by Australia's bushfire crisis.

For each Loan and Mortgage Protection Plan policy arranged by an authorised broker, from 1 January to the end of February, ALI will donate \$50.

ALI expects to donate over \$50,000 with the help of their network of authorised brokers which will be distributed to a range of state's respective volunteer and emergency fire service organisations.

Huy Truong, ALI Group CEO, has expressed his sincere sympathies for those impacted, particularly their policyholders and brokers alike who reside in the affected regional areas,

"The ALI team and I have been watching the bushfire tragedy unfold over the Christmas and New Year period. The devastation to homes, lives, livestock, flora and fauna is at a scale unprecedented. Our hearts go out to those being directly impacted including many of our authorised brokers and policyholders residing in the affected regional areas. We wish to show our support and financial aid to those who are working around the clock, risking their own lives to battle these fires".

ALI Group urges anyone looking to show their support to get in touch with their local ALI Group BDM.

## - ENDS -

## **About ALI Group**

ALI Group is a leading provider of loan and mortgage protection to Australian home and property buyers.

Since 2003 we've protected more than 202,067 Australians with over \$54 billion in cover (current as at January 2020).

Our mission is to protect Australian home and property buyers from financial hardship. We have a close affiliation with the mortgage broking industry – and more than 4,000 brokers nationwide are authorised to offer our products.

## For more information

For more information and media interviews: Emma Flanagan Marketing & Communications Executive emmaflanagan@aligroup.com.au

PH: 02 82 24 25 05